

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Details 2020- Version: 2 Name:

096

Type: M - Miscellaneous Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 6/18/2020 In control: PUC Agenda Meeting

On agenda: 8/27/2020 Final action:

Title: ** E002/M-20-503 Northern States Power Company, d/b/a Xcel Energy

In the Matter of the Petition of Northern States Power Company for Approval of a One-Time Waiver to

the Company Tariff Requirements for Peak Control Services.

1. Should the Commission approve the one-time waiver to the tariff for 2020?

2. Should Xcel file a compliance tariff reflecting the waiver? (PUC: Manning)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Xcel- Petition - 5-21-2020, 2. DOC - Comments - 6-11-2020, 3. Xcel- Reply Comments - 6-25-2020,

4. DOC - Letter - 6-6-2020, 5. Briefing Papers

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

8/27/2020 2 PUC Agenda Meeting

** E002/M-20-503 Northern States Power Company, d/b/a Xcel Energy

In the Matter of the Petition of Northern States Power Company for Approval of a One-Time Waiver to the Company Tariff Requirements for Peak Control Services.

- Should the Commission approve the one-time waiver to the tariff for 2020?
- 2. Should Xcel file a compliance tariff reflecting the waiver? (PUC: Manning)